Trade and other receivables 20 21 7 6 29 2 10 95

Total financial assets 1,118 4,897 2,627 2,729 728 269 506 12,874

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2015

 EUR CZK CNY RUB USD KZT Other Total

Financial liabilities at FVTPL - 289 - - - - 1 290

Due to non-banks 621 3,649 - 2,071 419 62 82 6,904

Due to banks and other

financial institutions

194 44 1,848 1 88 4 171 2,350

Debt securities issued 9 836 - 100 4 37 52 1,038

Subordinated liabilities - 83 - 22 243 - - 348

Trade and other payables 22 282 132 30 2 8 30 506

Total financial liabilities 846 5,183 1,980 2,224 756 111 336 11,436

Effect of foreign currency

derivatives

(532) 680 71 (229) 151 (59) (61) 21

Net foreign currency position (260) 394 718 276 123 99 109 1,459

PPF Financial Holdings B.V.
Notes to the cons. special purpose fin. statements for the year ended 31 December 2016

29

The following tables present an analysis of the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to changes in

currency exchange rates based on positions existing as at 31 December 2016 and 2015 and a

simplified scenario of a 5% change in CZK, CNY, RUB, USD and KZT to EUR exchange rates:

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2016

 CZK CNY RUB USD KZT

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (39) (51) (30) (6) (5)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 39 51 30 6 5

In millions of EUR, as at 31 December 2015

 CZK CNY RUB USD KZT

Effect of 5% currency depreciation against EUR (26) (36) (21) (6) (6)

Effect of 5% currency appreciation against EUR 26 36 21 6 6

C.4.4. Hedging

The Group uses derivative financial instruments to manage the potential earnings impact of

interest rate and foreign currency movements. Several types of derivative financial instruments

are used for this purpose, including interest rate swaps and currency swaps, options, forward

contracts and other derivatives. The purpose of the Group’s hedging activities is to protect the

Group from the risk that the net cash inflows will be adversely affected by changes in interest

or exchange rates, credit ratings or market prices. The Group enters into transactions to ensure